

SLP(C)No. 20099 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No.12

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20099/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2001 in OP 2823/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.M. ISMETH UMMER & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay of Govt. order and with prayer for  
interim relief )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikedday, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Robson Poul, Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

By way of last opportunity, we grant four weeks' time,  
and no more, to the Central Government to file the counter  
affidavit. List after Summer Vacation.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER